
Halifax Provincial Court
Cases Scheduled For April 10, 2025

In Halifax Night Court 2

28-MAR-2025 14:59Ref: scheduled_cases 

ADULT

8868168

8870119

8877793

8885744

8885745

8886771

8889127

8889170

8889391

8889479

8891073

8899103

8899545

8903533

8905806

Case

HORMERO, DANIEL

SWORIN, PETER JOHN

SANTOS, BETINA

SINGH, RANJEET

SINGH, RANJEET

KENT, STACEY LEE

DOREY, RYAN BLAIR

JASHANDEEP SINGH, NONE

ANKIT, ANKIT

KIMBALL, TIM

BISHOP, GARY EVERETT

AL JABLI, YAMEN MOHAMAD

PADWANI, DEVANG TARUNKUMAR

MARTINSON, GINA

RIPLEY, JESSICA MARIE

Name

1013052-1

524803-4

933234-2

991087-5

991087-5

723392-3

632811-8

1014828-1

1015023-1

580933-2

212405-1

1018985-1

1019181-2

765890-12

783005-5

Person

MVA 230(1)

MVA 106F(1)(B)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 106A(C)

MVA 13

MVA 145(3)

MVA 106A(C)

MVA 111(B)

MVA 122(1)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 37(1)(A)

MVA 70A(8)

MVA 100(2)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 230(1)

Charge

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

Time

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Hearing To Set Trial Date

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Trial Hearing

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Guilty Make 
Submission To Penalty
Plead Guilty Make 
Submission To Penalty
Hearing To Set Trial Date

Hearing To Set Trial Date

Hearing ReasonFedAlias

Case

Age

Mnths



Halifax Provincial Court
Cases Scheduled For April 10, 2025

In Halifax Night Court 3

28-MAR-2025 15:00Ref: scheduled_cases 

ADULT

8874321

8814512

8849733

8868869

8869511

8879219

8889275

8889730

8889734

8889736

8889760

8889761

8889765

8893804

8896321

Case

BHOGAL, HARKIRAT SINGH

POWERS, PHILIP THOMAS

SURMINI, MOHAMED

LANDRY, PAUL DOUGLAS

SINYERD, ALEXANDER RYAN

SMITH, TIMOTHY VALENTINE

SANFORD, BROOKE ALEXANDRIA

BICKERSTETH, OLUJIMI TONYE

BICKERSTETH, OLUJIMI TONYE

BICKERSTETH, OLUJIMI TONYE

BICKERSTETH, OLUJIMI TONYE

BICKERSTETH, OLUJIMI TONYE

BICKERSTETH, OLUJIMI TONYE

OSBORNE, OBEDIAH-SCOTT RHYS

HYACINTH, TERENCE K

Name

1000141-2

935156-3

983595-1

502762-5

656854-6

573655-23

1016546-1

1016854-1

1016854-1

1016854-1

1016854-1

1016854-1

1016854-1

942747-3

666293-8

Person

MVA 106A(B)

MVA 100(2)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 143(1)(L)

MVA 117(1)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 106A(B)

MVA 201(9)

MVA 64

MVA 37(1)(A)

MVA 37(1)(C)

MVA 301(2)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 149(1)

Charge

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

Time

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Trial Hearing

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Trial Hearing

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Trial Hearing

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Hearing To Set Trial Date

Trial Hearing

Hearing ReasonFedAlias

Case

Age

Mnths
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