## 28-MAR-2025 14:59

## Halifax Provincial Court Cases Scheduled For April 10, 2025 In Halifax Night Court 2

Λ	ח	ı	п	1 7	г

		Person					Case
Case	Name	Alias	Charge	Fed	Time	Hearing Reason	Age Mnths
8868168	HORMERO, DANIEL	1013052-1	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A	
8870119	SWORIN, PETER JOHN	524803-4	MVA 106F(1)(B)		06:00 pm		
8877793	SANTOS, BETINA	933234-2	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Hearing To Set Trial Date	
8885744	SINGH, RANJEET	991087-5	MVA 106A(C)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8885745	SINGH, RANJEET	991087-5	MVA 13		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8886771	KENT, STACEY LEE	723392-3	MVA 145(3)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8889127	DOREY, RYAN BLAIR	632811-8	MVA 106A(C)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8889170	JASHANDEEP SINGH, NONE	1014828-1	MVA 111(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8889391	ANKIT, ANKIT	1015023-1	MVA 122(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8889479	KIMBALL, TIM	580933-2	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8891073	BISHOP, GARY EVERETT	212405-1	MVA 37(1)(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8899103	AL JABLI, YAMEN MOHAMAD	1018985-1	MVA 70A(8)		06:00 pm	Plead Guilty Make Submission To Penalty	
8899545	PADWANI, DEVANG TARUNKUMAR	1019181-2	MVA 100(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Guilty Make Submission To Penalty	
8903533	MARTINSON, GINA	765890-12	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Hearing To Set Trial Date	
8905806	RIPLEY, JESSICA MARIE	783005-5	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Hearing To Set Trial Date	

## 28-MAR-2025 15:00

## Halifax Provincial Court Cases Scheduled For April 10, 2025 In Halifax Night Court 3

_	 	•

		Person					Case Age
Case	Name Name	Alias	Charge	Fed	Time	Hearing Reason	Mnths
8874321	BHOGAL, HARKIRAT SINGH	1000141-2	MVA 106A(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8814512	POWERS, PHILIP THOMAS	935156-3	MVA 100(2)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8849733	SURMINI, MOHAMED	983595-1	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8868869	LANDRY, PAUL DOUGLAS	502762-5	MVA 143(1)(L)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8869511	SINYERD, ALEXANDER RYAN	656854-6	MVA 117(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8879219	SMITH, TIMOTHY VALENTINE	573655-23	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8889275	SANFORD, BROOKE ALEXANDRIA	1016546-1	MVA 106A(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8889730	BICKERSTETH, OLUJIMI TONYE	1016854-1	MVA 201(9)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8889734	BICKERSTETH, OLUJIMI TONYE	1016854-1	MVA 64		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8889736	BICKERSTETH, OLUJIMI TONYE	1016854-1	MVA 37(1)(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8889760	BICKERSTETH, OLUJIMI TONYE	1016854-1	MVA 37(1)(C)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8889761	BICKERSTETH, OLUJIMI TONYE	1016854-1	MVA 301(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8889765	BICKERSTETH, OLUJIMI TONYE	1016854-1	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8893804	OSBORNE, OBEDIAH-SCOTT RHYS	942747-3	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Hearing To Set Trial Date	
8896321	HYACINTH, TERENCE K	666293-8	MVA 149(1)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	